
Wisconsin Valley Conference Baseball Statistics
FINAL – 2024 WVC Season

	 W	 L	 Pct.	 Runs	 Opp.
1. Stevens Point	 12	 0	 1.000	 92	 23
2. D.C. Everest	 7	 5	 .583	 63	 43
3. Wausau East	 6	 6	 .500	 43	 50
4. Wis. Rapids	 5	 7	 .417	 51	 46
5T. Wausau West	 4	 8	 .333	 53	 78
5T. Marshfield	 4	 8	 .333	 45	 76
5T. Merrill	 4	 8	 .333	 50	 81

Team Batting Statistics
School	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Stevens Point	 12	 393	 344	 92	 128	 20	 3	 2	 84	 30	 52	 15	 2	 2	 29	 .442	 .372
D.C. Everest	 12	 359	 312	 63	 82	 7	 4	 1	 48	 32	 55	 8	 6	 1	 30	 .346	 .263
Wausau West	 12	 402	 332	 53	 76	 14	 0	 0	 40	 53	 94	 13	 1	 3	 20	 .354	 .229
Merrill	 12	 363	 307	 50	 70	 10	 0	 1	 40	 38	 81	 9	 6	 3	 23	 .328	 .228
Wis. Rapids	 12	 378	 334	 51	 76	 10	 5	 0	 41	 39	 76	 3	 1	 1	 23	 .313	 .228
Wausau East	 12	 375	 326	 43	 72	 10	 2	 0	 38	 36	 75	 8	 1	 4	 23	 .310	 .221
Marshfield	 12	 399	 340	 45	 73	 14	 0	 1	 39	 42	 90	 15	 1	 1	 22	 .327	 .215

Team Pitching Statistics
School	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Stevens Point	 12	 12	 0	 1	 80.00	 50	 23	 16	 32	 90	 1.40
D.C. Everest	 12	 7	 5	 1	 80.33	 70	 43	 27	 25	 60	 2.35
Wausau East	 12	 6	 6	 1	 85.00	 87	 50	 33	 40	 56	 2.72
Wis. Rapids	 12	 5	 7	 1	 82.00	 74	 46	 36	 41	 94	 3.07
Marshfield	 12	 4	 8	 1	 87.00	 89	 76	 53	 46	 71	 4.26
Wausau West	 12	 4	 8	 1	 85.00	 101	 78	 64	 38	 91	 5.27
Merrill	 12	 4	 8	 0	 81.00	 103	 81	 62	 48	 62	 5.36



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 24 Plate Appearances)
Player	 School	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Noah Marschke	 SP	 12	 47	 43	 8	 24	 5	 0	 1	 15	 3	 2	 0	 0	 1	 4	 .574	 .558
Jacob Garth	 SP	 12	 47	 34	 21	 16	 4	 1	 0	 9	 5	 3	 8	 0	 0	 8	 .617	 .471
Calvin Roth	 SP	 12	 36	 32	 11	 14	 1	 0	 0	 7	 2	 2	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .486	 .438
Braylen Nystrom	 SP	 12	 45	 40	 9	 17	 4	 0	 0	 20	 4	 5	 1	 0	 0	 4	 .489	 .425
Nevin Poppy	 DCE	 10	 38	 34	 8	 14	 3	 2	 1	 4	 4	 9	 0	 0	 0	 4	 .474	 .412
Jaxon Stetler	 SP	 12	 48	 42	 15	 17	 1	 2	 0	 4	 6	 4	 0	 0	 0	 7	 .479	 .405
Caleb Schaefer	 MAR	 11	 31	 30	 2	 11	 2	 0	 0	 6	 0	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .387	 .367
Nate Langbehn	 DCE	 12	 42	 41	 7	 15	 3	 1	 0	 12	 1	 7	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .381	 .366
Trevor Martin	 WR	 12	 42	 33	 7	 12	 0	 0	 0	 2	 8	 7	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .500	 .364
Brett Simonsen	 WR	 12	 46	 42	 5	 15	 1	 0	 0	 8	 4	 5	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .413	 .357
Brady Norton	 MERR	 12	 43	 36	 9	 12	 3	 0	 0	 3	 5	 5	 1	 1	 0	 7	 .429	 .333
Joe Graveen	 WEST	 12	 49	 41	 11	 13	 3	 0	 0	 1	 8	 10	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .429	 .317
Max Kruger	 SP	 12	 41	 41	 5	 13	 2	 0	 0	 11	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .317	 .317
Caden Werth	 EAST	 12	 42	 35	 6	 11	 1	 0	 0	 10	 4	 5	 0	 1	 2	 4	 .366	 .314
Colin Ebersold	 DCE	 12	 41	 35	 10	 11	 0	 0	 0	 9	 4	 5	 2	 0	 0	 4	 .415	 .314
Jackson Albee	 WEST	 11	 37	 29	 7	 9	 3	 0	 0	 7	 6	 6	 2	 0	 0	 5	 .459	 .310
Ty Rechner	 SP	 12	 39	 36	 6	 11	 3	 0	 1	 9	 0	 11	 3	 0	 0	 1	 .359	 .306
Adam Gilbertson	 MAR	 12	 46	 34	 2	 10	 3	 0	 0	 6	 8	 10	 4	 0	 0	 1	 .478	 .294
Jake Vercimak	 DCE	 12	 38	 34	 7	 10	 0	 0	 0	 5	 3	 9	 1	 0	 0	 5	 .368	 .294
Sam Reimann	 MERR	 12	 42	 38	 7	 11	 3	 0	 1	 6	 3	 5	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .357	 .289
Chase Robinson	 MAR	 12	 48	 35	 12	 10	 2	 0	 1	 5	 9	 9	 4	 0	 0	 5	 .479	 .286
Zach Pagel	 EAST	 12	 38	 32	 3	 9	 2	 0	 0	 0	 5	 6	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .395	 .281
Andrew Cotter	 DCE	 12	 41	 36	 1	 10	 1	 1	 0	 5	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .366	 .278
E.J. Weix	 MERR	 11	 34	 29	 2	 8	 2	 0	 0	 8	 3	 9	 2	 0	 0	 5	 .382	 .276
Davis Winter	 EAST	 12	 46	 37	 6	 10	 1	 0	 0	 3	 7	 5	 2	 0	 0	 2	 .413	 .270
Cohen Bryant	 WEST	 12	 44	 37	 9	 10	 1	 0	 0	 9	 4	 12	 2	 0	 1	 1	 .364	 .270

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 24 Innings Pitched)
Player	 School	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Noah Marschke	 SP	 6	 5	 0	 0	 33.00	 16	 5	 3	 15	 54	 0.64
Davis Winter	 EAST	 5	 3	 2	 0	 29.00	 28	 12	 8	 11	 14	 1.93
Brady Kanitz	 MERR	 5	 2	 1	 0	 31.67	 24	 12	 9	 12	 29	 1.99
Ty Rechner	 SP	 6	 3	 0	 0	 27.33	 18	 12	 8	 8	 19	 2.05
Jack Barthels	 EAST	 6	 2	 4	 0	 33.67	 34	 18	 11	 10	 27	 2.29
Brett Simonsen	 WR	 6	 2	 3	 0	 30.00	 22	 14	 11	 12	 39	 2.57
Owen Griesbach	 MAR	 8	 1	 4	 1	 38.00	 38	 29	 16	 9	 31	 2.95
Kaleb Ellis	 WR	 6	 1	 3	 0	 26.33	 28	 18	 15	 15	 28	 3.99
Lucas Hager	 WEST	 7	 3	 3	 0	 36.67	 48	 31	 24	 6	 34	 4.58
Brennan Fictum	 WEST	 6	 1	 4	 0	 27.00	 31	 33	 29	 18	 28	 7.52



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Nevin Poppy	 10	 38	 34	 8	 14	 3	 2	 1	 4	 4	 9	 0	 0	 0	 4	 .474	 .412
Nate Langbehn	 12	 42	 41	 7	 15	 3	 1	 0	 12	 1	 7	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .381	 .366
Colin Ebersold	 12	 41	 35	 10	 11	 0	 0	 0	 9	 4	 5	 2	 0	 0	 4	 .415	 .314
Jake Vercimak	 12	 38	 34	 7	 10	 0	 0	 0	 5	 3	 9	 1	 0	 0	 5	 .368	 .294
George Jablonski	 8	 9	 7	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 .286	 .286
Andrew Cotter	 12	 41	 36	 1	 10	 1	 1	 0	 5	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .366	 .278
Cole Van Slyke	 12	 37	 32	 9	 7	 0	 0	 0	 5	 5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .324	 .219
Kyle Welsh	 4	 6	 5	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .200
Logan George	 12	 35	 31	 2	 6	 0	 0	 0	 3	 3	 8	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .265	 .194
Brennan Hochberger	 11	 25	 19	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 4	 3	 1	 1	 2	 0	 4	 .304	 .158
Pierson MacDonald	 12	 35	 28	 8	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 5	 2	 1	 0	 6	 .265	 .107
Carter Miller	 7	 4	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .250	 .000
Cole O’Brien	 1	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Jack Dvorak	 3	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Aiden Haupt	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .000	 .000
Cade Felch	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Logan Cherek	 3	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .000	 .000
J.J. Louis	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 359	312	 63	 82	 7	 4	 1	 48	 32	 55	 8	 6	 1	 30	 .346	 .263

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Cade Felch	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2.00	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0.00
Nate Langbehn	 3	 1	 0	 0	 14.00	 6	 3	 1	 3	 20	 0.50
Carter Miller	 5	 2	 1	 0	 21.33	 19	 8	 6	 3	 13	 1.97
Logan Cherek	 5	 2	 2	 0	 15.67	 16	 9	 5	 4	 11	 2.23
Jack Dvorak	 4	 1	 0	 0	 9.33	 10	 9	 3	 4	 1	 2.25
Colin Ebersold	 4	 0	 1	 1	 5.33	 6	 4	 3	 2	 3	 3.94
Nevin Poppy	 3	 1	 1	 0	 11.67	 11	 7	 7	 7	 9	 4.20
Logan George	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1.00	 2	 3	 2	 2	 2	 14.00
Team Totals	 12	 7	 5	 1	 80.33	 70	 43	 27	 25	 60	 2.35



Marshfield Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Caleb Schaefer	 11	 31	 30	 2	 11	 2	 0	 0	 6	 0	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .387	 .367
Adam Gilbertson	 12	 46	 34	 2	 10	 3	 0	 0	 6	 8	 10	 4	 0	 0	 1	 .478	 .294
Chase Robinson	 12	 48	 35	 12	 10	 2	 0	 1	 5	 9	 9	 4	 0	 0	 5	 .479	 .286
Dawson Meissner	 11	 30	 26	 6	 7	 1	 0	 0	 4	 3	 14	 1	 0	 0	 4	 .367	 .269
Jakob Sadowska	 12	 47	 39	 9	 10	 1	 0	 0	 4	 7	 6	 1	 0	 0	 6	 .383	 .256
Mason Anderson	 9	 21	 16	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 3	 2	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 .333	 .188
Owen Griesbach	 12	 47	 41	 5	 7	 2	 0	 0	 6	 6	 9	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .277	 .171
Braden Anderson	 11	 39	 36	 2	 6	 2	 0	 0	 2	 3	 9	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .231	 .167
Tyler Kremer	 12	 41	 38	 2	 6	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 14	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .200	 .158
Bryce Schade	 10	 21	 19	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .190	 .105
Dayton Bugar	 6	 10	 10	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .100	 .100
Brant Freis	 4	 8	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Whyatt Post	 1	 5	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Jace Kelnhofer	 3	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .000
Austin Anderson	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .000
Conner Vandeberg	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 399	340	 45	 73	 14	 0	 1	 39	 42	 90	 15	 1	 1	 22	 .327	 .215

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Adam Gilbertson	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.00	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0.00
Dayton Bugar	 4	 1	 1	 0	 11.67	 7	 5	 2	 7	 9	 1.20
Owen Griesbach	 8	 1	 4	 1	 38.00	 38	 29	 16	 9	 31	 2.95
Tyler Kremer	 5	 1	 2	 0	 22.33	 27	 19	 16	 10	 16	 5.01
Bryce Schade	 4	 1	 0	 0	 5.67	 3	 7	 7	 13	 10	 8.66
Brant Freis	 4	 0	 1	 0	 5.33	 10	 10	 7	 3	 1	 9.19
Chase Robinson	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3.00	 4	 6	 5	 3	 4	 11.67
Team Totals	 12	 4	 8	 1	 87.00	 89	 76	 53	 46	 71	 4.26



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Brady Norton	 12	 43	 36	 9	 12	 3	 0	 0	 3	 5	 5	 1	 1	 0	 7	 .429	 .333
Sam Reimann	 12	 42	 38	 7	 11	 3	 0	 1	 6	 3	 5	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .357	 .289
E.J. Weix	 11	 34	 29	 2	 8	 2	 0	 0	 8	 3	 9	 2	 0	 0	 5	 .382	 .276
Isaak Clapper	 12	 45	 38	 8	 10	 0	 0	 0	 3	 6	 8	 0	 1	 0	 2	 .364	 .263
Kaiden Henrich	 11	 30	 24	 0	 6	 0	 0	 0	 3	 2	 8	 3	 0	 1	 0	 .367	 .250
Kory Page	 2	 4	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .250	 .250
Cooper Wendorf	 10	 30	 25	 3	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 6	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .310	 .200
Dawson Schulz	 8	 13	 10	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .385	 .200
Carter Baade	 12	 38	 32	 6	 6	 1	 0	 0	 5	 5	 10	 0	 1	 0	 3	 .297	 .188
Brady Kanitz	 12	 40	 34	 4	 6	 1	 0	 0	 7	 5	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .300	 .176
Carter Kaminski	 7	 8	 7	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 1	 2	 .125	 .143
Ben Thom	 11	 25	 20	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 3	 2	 8	 0	 2	 1	 0	 .174	 .100
Nick Palecek	 11	 11	 10	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 9	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .091	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 363	307	 50	 70	 10	 0	 1	 40	 38	 81	 9	 6	 3	 23	 .328	 .228

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Brady Norton	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.33	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
Brady Kanitz	 5	 2	 1	 0	 31.67	 24	 12	 9	 12	 29	 1.99
E.J. Weix	 4	 2	 1	 0	 14.67	 8	 7	 5	 9	 13	 2.39
Dawson Schulz	 5	 0	 3	 0	 17.00	 31	 20	 14	 4	 4	 5.77
Sam Reimann	 4	 0	 1	 0	 9.33	 12	 17	 10	 13	 10	 7.50
Isaak Clapper	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1.67	 3	 2	 2	 1	 3	 8.38
Carter Kaminski	 3	 0	 1	 0	 4.67	 14	 16	 15	 7	 3	 22.48
Cooper Wendorf	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.00	 6	 4	 4	 2	 0	 28.00
Kory Page	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.67	 4	 3	 3	 0	 0	 31.34
Team Totals	 12	 4	 8	 0	 81.00	 103	 81	 62	 48	 62	 5.36



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Joe Schiszik	 3	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	1.000	1.000
Noah Marschke	 12	 47	 43	 8	 24	 5	 0	 1	 15	 3	 2	 0	 0	 1	 4	 .574	 .558
Dayden Koback	 3	 2	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .500
Willie Washington III	 2	 2	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .500
Jacob Garth	 12	 47	 34	 21	 16	 4	 1	 0	 9	 5	 3	 8	 0	 0	 8	 .617	 .471
Calvin Roth	 12	 36	 32	 11	 14	 1	 0	 0	 7	 2	 2	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .486	 .438
Braylen Nystrom	 12	 45	 40	 9	 17	 4	 0	 0	 20	 4	 5	 1	 0	 0	 4	 .489	 .425
Jaxon Stetler	 12	 48	 42	 15	 17	 1	 2	 0	 4	 6	 4	 0	 0	 0	 7	 .479	 .405
Max Kruger	 12	 41	 41	 5	 13	 2	 0	 0	 11	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .317	 .317
Ty Rechner	 12	 39	 36	 6	 11	 3	 0	 1	 9	 0	 11	 3	 0	 0	 1	 .359	 .306
Kasen Saeger	 12	 14	 12	 9	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 6	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .357	 .250
Adam Noskowiak	 10	 29	 25	 0	 5	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .286	 .200
Chase Geyer	 9	 28	 22	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 7	 4	 7	 2	 0	 0	 0	 .357	 .182
Caden Adam	 8	 10	 9	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .100	 .111
Koy Karaliunas	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .000
Brayden Marschke	 5	 1	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .000	 .000
Zach Richter	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 393	344	 92	 128	 20	 3	 2	 84	 30	 52	 15	 2	 2	 29	 .442	 .372

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Braylen Nystrom	 5	 2	 0	 1	 4.33	 2	 0	 0	 2	 5	 0.00
Darren Grabski	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.00	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0.00
Noah Marschke	 6	 5	 0	 0	 33.00	 16	 5	 3	 15	 54	 0.64
Jaxon Stetler	 5	 2	 0	 0	 10.67	 9	 2	 2	 4	 10	 1.31
Ty Rechner	 6	 3	 0	 0	 27.33	 18	 12	 8	 8	 19	 2.05
Zach Richter	 3	 0	 0	 0	 2.67	 3	 1	 1	 2	 1	 2.62
Caden Adam	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.00	 2	 2	 2	 0	 1	 14.00
Team Totals	 12	 12	 0	 1	 80.00	 50	 23	 16	 32	 90	 1.40



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Keyton Laszewski	 4	 4	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .750	 .500
Caden Werth	 12	 42	 35	 6	 11	 1	 0	 0	 10	 4	 5	 0	 1	 2	 4	 .366	 .314
Zach Pagel	 12	 38	 32	 3	 9	 2	 0	 0	 0	 5	 6	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .395	 .281
Davis Winter	 12	 46	 37	 6	 10	 1	 0	 0	 3	 7	 5	 2	 0	 0	 2	 .413	 .270
Ryan Rodemeier	 12	 42	 30	 8	 8	 1	 1	 0	 7	 10	 2	 2	 0	 0	 8	 .476	 .267
Oliver Turajski	 12	 37	 35	 2	 9	 2	 1	 0	 8	 1	 8	 0	 0	 1	 2	 .270	 .257
Iain Stahel	 12	 48	 43	 7	 10	 2	 0	 0	 2	 4	 8	 1	 0	 0	 5	 .313	 .233
Bodee Beversdorf	 9	 23	 22	 1	 4	 1	 0	 0	 2	 1	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .217	 .182
Jack Barthels	 11	 35	 34	 2	 6	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0	 8	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .171	 .176
Jed Vander Sanden	 12	 37	 34	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 12	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .162	 .088
R.J. Stroming	 7	 13	 13	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .077	 .077
Karson Bauman	 4	 9	 9	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Collin Mielke	 3	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	1.000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 375	326	 43	 72	 10	 2	 0	 38	 36	 75	 8	 1	 4	 23	 .310	 .221

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Davis Winter	 5	 3	 2	 0	 29.00	 28	 12	 8	 11	 14	 1.93
Jack Barthels	 6	 2	 4	 0	 33.67	 34	 18	 11	 10	 27	 2.29
R.J. Stroming	 6	 1	 0	 0	 16.00	 19	 15	 10	 11	 11	 4.38
Caden Werth	 2	 0	 0	 1	 6.33	 6	 5	 4	 8	 4	 4.42
Team Totals	 12	 6	 6	 1	 85.00	 87	 50	 33	 40	 56	 2.72



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Joe Graveen	 12	 49	 41	 11	 13	 3	 0	 0	 1	 8	 10	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .429	 .317
Jackson Albee	 11	 37	 29	 7	 9	 3	 0	 0	 7	 6	 6	 2	 0	 0	 5	 .459	 .310
Cohen Bryant	 12	 44	 37	 9	 10	 1	 0	 0	 9	 4	 12	 2	 0	 1	 1	 .364	 .270
Ryder Schindler	 11	 39	 34	 2	 9	 0	 0	 0	 4	 4	 7	 1	 0	 0	 4	 .359	 .265
Tony Iaffaldano	 12	 48	 39	 11	 10	 3	 0	 0	 2	 8	 5	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .396	 .256
Marshal Helke	 6	 8	 8	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .250	 .250
Ty Teske	 11	 27	 21	 3	 5	 1	 0	 0	 2	 6	 9	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .407	 .238
Lucas Hager	 10	 32	 26	 1	 5	 1	 0	 0	 5	 3	 11	 3	 0	 0	 3	 .344	 .192
Dylan Landrath	 4	 7	 6	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .286	 .167
Travis Klade	 12	 44	 37	 1	 6	 2	 0	 0	 6	 5	 10	 0	 1	 1	 0	 .256	 .162
Brennan Fictum	 12	 39	 32	 3	 5	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4	 9	 3	 0	 0	 1	 .308	 .156
Ethan Sillars	 10	 18	 13	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 4	 5	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .278	 .077
Miles Waldvogel	 4	 3	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .000
Keegan Kruzan	 1	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Trevor Murkowski	 4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Timmy Gospodarek	 3	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .000	 .000
Jadyn Pieper	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Rohen Robbins	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 402	332	 53	 76	 14	 0	 0	 40	 53	 94	 13	 1	 3	 20	 .354	 .229

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Dylan Landrath	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.67	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0.00
Ty Teske	 6	 0	 1	 1	 16.00	 16	 8	 8	 9	 22	 3.50
Joe Graveen	 2	 0	 0	 0	 3.33	 3	 2	 2	 3	 4	 4.20
Lucas Hager	 7	 3	 3	 0	 36.67	 48	 31	 24	 6	 34	 4.58
Miles Waldvogel	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.33	 3	 3	 1	 1	 2	 5.26
Brennan Fictum	 6	 1	 4	 0	 27.00	 31	 33	 29	 18	 28	 7.52
Team Totals	 12	 4	 8	 1	 85.00	 101	 78	 64	 38	 91	 5.27



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Adam Bechard	 2	 4	 3	 0	 2	 0	 1	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .750	 .667
Trevor Martin	 12	 42	 33	 7	 12	 0	 0	 0	 2	 8	 7	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .500	 .364
Brett Simonsen	 12	 46	 42	 5	 15	 1	 0	 0	 8	 4	 5	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .413	 .357
Landyn Freeman	 11	 26	 20	 7	 5	 1	 0	 0	 4	 5	 7	 1	 0	 0	 3	 .423	 .250
Jarrett Szelagowski	 11	 29	 26	 3	 6	 0	 1	 0	 5	 2	 10	 1	 0	 0	 5	 .310	 .231
Jordan Szelagowski	 12	 42	 36	 6	 8	 2	 0	 0	 3	 5	 7	 0	 0	 1	 6	 .310	 .222
Kaleb Ellis	 12	 44	 42	 5	 9	 3	 1	 0	 3	 2	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .250	 .214
Jackson Laskowski	 12	 37	 35	 7	 7	 0	 0	 0	 7	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .243	 .200
Matthew Vollert	 8	 27	 26	 5	 5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 8	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .222	 .192
Gage Honeyager	 12	 47	 39	 3	 5	 1	 1	 0	 6	 7	 8	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .261	 .128
Josh Dekarske	 10	 20	 19	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .150	 .105
Ethan Dillingham	 3	 6	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Silas Cronkrite	 4	 4	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .250	 .000
Eli Graf	 1	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Trevor Linzmeier	 4	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Sam Oligney	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 378	334	 51	 76	 10	 5	 0	 41	 39	 76	 3	 1	 1	 23	 .313	 .228

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Josh Dekarske	 7	 1	 0	 1	 12.33	 5	 0	 0	 4	 10	 0.00
Sam Oligney	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.67	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0.00
Jarrett Szelagowski	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.33	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
Brett Simonsen	 6	 2	 3	 0	 30.00	 22	 14	 11	 12	 39	 2.57
Gage Honeyager	 4	 1	 0	 0	 10.00	 13	 7	 5	 5	 15	 3.50
Kaleb Ellis	 6	 1	 3	 0	 26.33	 28	 18	 15	 15	 28	 3.99
Trevor Linzmeier	 2	 0	 1	 0	 1.33	 4	 7	 5	 4	 2	 26.32
Team Totals	 12	 5	 7	 1	 82.00	 74	 46	 36	 41	 94	 3.07


